PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 743
PROJECT NO.: 40000

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 16 day of December, 2010,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for LAN/Dasktop Support Services (“Agreement’)
by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, 2 municipat corporation of the State of llinois
("Commission”) and UNISYS CORPORATION (*Unisys"} dated February 13, 2004 with the like operation and effect
as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Unisys have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 13th day of
February, 2004, {"Agreement”) wherein Unisys is to provide LAN/Desktop Support Services for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Unisys now desire fo amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Unisys;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amsndments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1, Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Term

The Services of Unisys is extended an additional forty-eight (48) months from December 2, 2010 through
December 1, 2014, .

3 Unisy§’ Fee

The fee for Services will be $69.76 per seat per month. Current seat count is 64 seats and may be adjusted
by the Commission. Any Adjustments to the seat count wili modify the compensation per the terms of the
original Agreement. .

Unisys' compensation is on 2 monthly basls. The compensation fee is increased by a not to exceed amount
of $214,302.72,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by Unisys, and the signature(s} of each person
signing on behalf of Unisys have been made with the complete and full authority to commit Unisys fo all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and fo
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

{Signature Page foflows)

Q:\Chicage PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSIONWnisys LAN-Desktop
Support AM_PBC_ROC_UnisysL.ANsupportAmendment3_20101216.doc




R

¢ " ko
vz

AN

EXECUTION PAGE
THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 743
PROJECT NO.: 00000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN
OF CHICAGO

Date:

JRichard M. Jaley '
Chairman

ATTES1:: AN
BY: %Md}% M%/\—oﬂ*\  Date; _< 2

Edgyitk C. Jw, Secretary
UNISYS CORPORAT

By: m4 M Date: i/ {1 ’/ i)

@ Srevew J. SH-A—LM | Co-JJ Meare
AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, {F ANY, HERE

County 017%44‘

State of:l -4&4

Subscribed and swom to before me by STEVEA T S AFLIF- and

on behalf of Consultant this _//__day of I2AL_, 20// .

L:}//]Mu M /ﬁd 72 Fode b
= “Notry Public /ype// rEedmeH

- ~My Commission expires: 07-2/-20/6

- (SEAL:OF NOTARY)

- Approved as fo form and legality
Date: __ /-5 1/

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Q:\Chicago PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION\Unisys LAN-Desktop
Support AM_PBC_ROC '_UnisysLANsupportAmendment3_20101216.doc




